


Revised 01/05/2000

1II. NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION

(Include the specific law or rule alleged to have been violated,
if possible. The Texas Ethics Commission has jurisdiction to
enforce only Chapters 302, 305, and 572 of the Government
Code and Title 15 of the Election Code.)

10/08/07 Reyna, Marge $20.00

12/10/07 Reyna, Marge $66.00

12/14/07 Reyna, Marge $100.00

C/OH Campaign Finance Report (July 15) - 7/14/08

1) Reported an incorrect "Contribution Balance”. The contribution balance should be at least $50,531.70,

and not $34,526.32, as reported, in violation of Section 254.031(a)(8). That s, at least $16,005.38 is

missing. Note that the candidate did not report any interest earned on the contribution balance.

2) By not disclosing the out-of-state PAC 1D number, failed to fulfili the requirements of Section 253.032(d)

concerning a political contribution from an out-of-state committee (2 places).

Chickasaw Nation $1,000.00

The PBSJ Corporation PAC $500.00

3) Failed to disclose the "Principal occupation/Job titie" and/or the full name of "Employer” for political

contributions of $500 or more (2 places), in violation of Section 254.0912.

4) When reimbursing expenses, failed to disclose the payees, dates, purposes, and amounts of political

expenditures (4 places), in violation of Section 254.031(a)(3).

1/14/08 Brown, Dori $100.00

Attach additional pages, if necessary,
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Revised 017052080

II. NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION

(Include the specific law or rule alleged to have been violated,
if possible. The Texas Ethics Commission has jurisdiction to
enforce only Chapters 302, 305, and 572 of the Government
Code and Title 15 of the Election Cade.)

4/07/08 Brown, Dori $5.05

1/14/08 Brown, Dori $100.00

3/11/08 Mario Melendrez Foundation $215.00

Attach additional pages, if necessary.

Texas Ethics Commission P.O. Box 12070
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Revised 01405/2000
IV. STATEMENT OF FACTS

(State the facts constituting the alleged violation, including the
dates on which or the period of time in which the alleged
vielation occurred. Identify alegations of fact not personalily
known to the complainant but alleged on information and
belief. Please use simple, concise, and direct statements,)

Since 1996, Ms. Ruth McClandon has been the State Representative for District 120. The campaign finance

reports which Ms. McClendon filed over the last two years show serious problems with missing campaign

funds ($16,005.38), nondisclosures of the payees, dates, purpases, and amounts of political expenditures

(45 places), and nondisctosures of the principal occupation or job title and the full name of employer far

political contributions of $500 or more (21 places).

If Ms. McClendon converted $16,005.38 in political contributions to personal use, she would be civilly liable

to the state for this amount plus reasonable court costs. Ms. McClendon signed her campaign finance

reports under the penalty of perjury, and bears the responsibility of checking the report accuracy and dis-

closing the correct contribution balance.

Attach additional pages, if necessary,

Texas Ethics Commission P.O. Box 12070 Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Page 3




Revised 01/05/2000

V. LISTING OF DOCUMENTS AND OTHER MATERIALS

(List all documents and other materials filed with this comp!laint,
Additionally, list all other documents and other materials that are
relevant to this complaint and that are within your knowledge,
including their location, if known.)

Campaign Finance Reports (selected pages) -

10/30/06

1/16/07

7/116/07

1/15/08

7/14/08

Attach additional pages, if necessary.
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Revised 01/05/2600

V1. AFFIDAVIT
BASED ON PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE
(Execute this affidavit if the acts alleged are within your direct personal knowledge.)

, complainant,

L
swear that [ have knowledge of the facts alleged in this complaint

and that the information contained in this complaint is true

and correct.
Signature of complainant
AFFIX NOTARY STAMP/SEAL ABOVE
Swom to and subscribed before me, by the said , this
the day of , 20 . to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.
Title of officer administering oath

Signature of officer administering oath Print name of officer administering cath

VII. AFFIDAVIT
BASED ON INFORMATION AND BELIEF

(Execute this affidavit if the acts alleged are not within yeur
direct personal knowledge, but are based on reasonable belief.)
I }’L E , complainant,

swear that I have reason to believe and do believe that the violation alleged in
this complaint has occurred. The source and basis of my information and belief

is Campaign Finance Reports.

Signature of complainant

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP/SEAL ABOVE
, this

Sworn o and subscribed before me, by the said ji 1Y j)D \J/ [f_

the }‘7 ‘f/(l\' day of ' » , g 20 ng , to certify which, witness my handmdsl of ?fﬁce.
AQAA /1{4 1:"_
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w4 Bignature of officer administering oath Print name of officer administering oath Title of officer ad /.J flering oath
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